

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20101-5-2020

Data/Ora Ricezione 08 Gennaio 2020 14:56:00

MTA - Star

Societa' : WIIT S.p.A.

Identificativo : 126456

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : WIITNSS02 - PASOTTO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 08 Gennaio 2020 14:56:00

Data/Ora Inizio : 08 Gennaio 2020 14:56:01

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Financial calendar 2020

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



#### **Press Release**

## Financial calendar 2020

Milan 8th January 2020 – WIIT S.p.A. ("WIIT" or the "Company"), one of the leading Italian players in the market of Cloud Computing services for businesses with a focus on the delivery of continuous Hybrid Cloud and Hosted Private Cloud services for critical applications, announce the calendar of corporate events 2020:

### • 23 March 2020 – Board Meeting

Approval of the financial statement as at 31.12.2019 and the financial statement consolidated as at 31.12.2019

#### 22 April 2020– Shareholders' Meeting

Approval of the financial statement as at 31.12.2019

# 11 May 2020 – Board Meeting

Interim management statement of first quarter consolidated at 31st March 2020

## 14 September 2020 – Board Meeting

Approval Half-year consolidated financial report as of 30th June 2020

# • 12 November 2020 – Board Meeting

Interim management statement of third quarter consolidated at 30th September 2020

The Corporate Event Calendar 2020 is available on the Company's website at http://www.wiit.cloud/en/ in the Investor Relations section.

\* \* \*

#### WIIT S.p.A.

WIIT S.p.A., listed on the STAR segment (WIIT.MI) of the Italian Stock Exchange, is an Italian market Cloud Computing leader and is mainly engaged in the Hybrid Cloud and Hosted Private Cloud for enterprises sectors. The company focuses and specialises in Hosted Private and Hybrid Cloud services for enterprises requiring critical application management and business continuity and manages all the main international platforms (SAP, Oracle and Microsoft), providing an end-to-end approach. WIIT manages its own data centers, with the main center "Tier IV" certified by the Uptime Institute LLC of Seattle (United States) - the highest level of reliability possible - and is among the SAP's best certified partners. For further details, reference should be made to the company's website (http://www.wiit.cloud).

# Investor Relations WIIT S.p.A.:

Stefano Pasotto – CFO & Investor Relations Director Francesca Cocco – Lerxi Consulting – Investor Relations

T +39.02.3660.7500 Fax +39.02.3660.7505 ir@wiit.cloud

## **Corporate & Finance Press Office:**

Spriano Communication&Partners T +39 02.836.35.708 @SprianoComm

Matteo Russo +39 347.98.34.881 <u>mrusso@sprianocommunication.com</u> Cristina Tronconi +39 346.04.77.901

Fine Comunicato n.2010	01-5
------------------------	------

Numero di Pagine: 3